CUYAHOGA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, JUVENILE COURT DIVISION

AMENDMENT TO THE
APPLEWOOD CENTERS, INC.
RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT SERVICES CONTRACT
CE1200427
THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this day of , 2012 by and between the

County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (hereinafter called the “COUNTY™), the Cuyahoga County Court of
Common Pleas, Juvenile Court Division (hereinafter called the "COURT") and Appiew:md

Centers, Ine,, 2 corporation not-for-profit, with principal offices located at 2525 East 22™ Street,
Cleveland, Of1 44115, [N (vcr<ineicr called the "VENDOR®
WITNESS THAT:

WHEREAS, the COURT desires to engage the VENDOR’S professional and technical services
to conduct programming, treatment, case management and care and custody services for youth in
a residential treatment program, and the VENDOR can provide these services from February 1,
2012 to January 31, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that the agreement by and between the COURT and the
VENDOR for services is hereby amended to include the following revision to sections:

o To decrease the funds in the amount of $25,000.00. This changes the not-to-exceed value of
the contract from $30,000.00 to $5,000.00.

+ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES - By entering into this AGREEMENT, the VENDOR agrees
on behalf of the confracting business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors,
subgrantees, agents or assigns, to conduct this trangaction by electronic means by agreeing
that all documents requiring county signatures may be executed by electronic means and that
the electronic signatures affixed by the COUNTY to said documents shall have the same
legal effect as if the signature was manually affixed 1o a paper version of the document. The
VENDOR also agrees on behalf of the aforementioned entities and persons to be bound by
the provisions of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio Revised Code as they pertain to
electronic transactions, and to comply with the elect*omc signature policy of Cuyahoga
County. .

All other sections of the original contract shall remain the same.

Page i of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the COUNTY, the COURT and the VENDOR have executed this
amendment to the contract.

Applewood Centers, Inc.
AL e 5 S 1
/ o
Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas, Juvenile Court Division

By: 'MMZJ‘LL/ /(ﬂ%féo /,4/@

Marita Kavalee, Court Administrator

Cuyahoga Co‘mty’ O}IIO Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

@M / M

B
y 09=26 114416

Edward F Fltz(}erald CounfylExecuﬁ

Page 2 of 2





